

C.A.No. 3890 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3890/2001

A.P. STATE WAKF BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Kotni, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For State: Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Status quo to
continue, pending the disposal of the appeal.

.SP1 (N. Annapurna) (Jasbir Singh)
Court Master Court Master